07-16-2003 PTO-1595 (Modified) ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (.03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and TrademarkOffice P08/REV03 102498498 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ryoichi Takasu Miwa Miyairi Name: TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD. Jun Iwashita Toshikazu Tachikawa Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, ■ Assignment Merger Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan □ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other _____ State: ____ ZIP: __ Execution Date: June 9, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 9, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 07/15/2003 BTBM11 00000193 062461 10603511 FC:8021 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike 08-2461 _____ State: NY ZIP: 11791 City: Syosset DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 25, 2003 Steven T. Zuschlag Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: 105-86 PCT/US

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

		each of the undersigned	, to wit:
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Ryoichi Ta	AKASU	(5)
	(2) Miwa MIYA	IRI	(6)
	(3)Jun IWASH	ITA	(7)
	(4) Toshikazu	TACHIKAWA	[] x box if continued on back
Insert Name of Assignee and Address	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:		
	150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United		
	States of America as	defined in 35 U.S.C. 100,	in and to the invention known as
Title of Invention	NEGATIVE RESIST COMPOSITION		
NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration	executed even date he continuations, substitutions, substitutions, substitutions, substitutions and Trademar interest as ASSIGNEE undersigned agree(s) on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred.	erewith by the undersignates, and reissues thereof uthorize(s) and request(s ks to issue said Letters for its successors, assigns that the attorneys of reco IGNEE; ersigned hereby agree(s) asors, assigns and legal re	ne United States of America has been ed, and in and to any and all divisions, if; and all resulting patents; and the s) the United States Commissioner or Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its and legal representatives; the ord in said application shall hereafter act to testify and execute any papers for epresentatives, deemed essential by title in and to the invention hereby natures.
	.p.(e)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Ryoichi Takasu		June 9, 2003	Makoto Miwa
Name: Ryoichi TAKASU 2) Miwa Miyairi		June 9, 2003	makoto miwa
Name: Miwa Mivairi 3)		June 9, 2003	makato miwa
Name: Jun IWASHITA Josh Jean Tachikawa Name: Toshikazu TACHIKAWA		June 9, 2003	Makoto MIWA <u>Makoto Miwa</u> Makoto MIWA
5)			
Name: 6)			
Name:	,		
7)			

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on opposite side

(over)

PATENT REEL: 014260 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

Name: